

Request for Legislative Action

File #: 25-029, Version: 0

REQUESTED MEETING DATE: Select Date

SPONSORS:

Choose Sponsor #1.

Choose Sponsor #2.

Choose Sponsor #3.

Choose Sponsor #4.

Choose Sponsor #5.

- Choose Sponsor #6.
- Choose Sponsor #7.

Choose Sponsor #8.

Choose Sponsor #9.

To be confirmed by County Counselor's Office:

Resolution No. 21859 Sponsor: Jalen Anderson Date: February 10, 2025

STAFF CONTACT: Deb Sees PHONE: 816-797-7162

EMAIL: Dsees@jacksongov.org

DEPARTMENT: Environmental Health

TITLE: Requesting permission for the use of a Jackson County parking lot in Independence for use by the city of Independence for a Household Hazardous Waste event on April 26th, 2025.

SUMMARY: The City of Inpendence Municipal Services has requested permission to use the parking lot at te southeast corner of Osage and Kansas for the annual Household Hazardous Waste event to be held on April 26th, 2025. The following stipulations will apply: 1. The County will require a Certificate of Liability Insurance. 2. The city of Independence will be responsible for returning the parking lot to the same condition it was in prior to the event. To include clean-up and any repairs needed. 3. The parking lot will be ready for use by the County no later than 7 AM on Monday April 28th, 2025.

File #: 25-029, **Version:** 0

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

NO \boxtimes

Amount	Fund	Department	Line-Item Detail
YES 🗆	-		

ACTION NEEDED: Choose an item.

ATTACHMENTS:

Certificate of insurance

Letter from Municipal Services